
 
 
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH  
 

PUNE 
 
 

CLARIFICATION ON TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-0490-491-16 
 
ITEM DESCRIPTION- PROCUREMENT OF GLOVE BOX and GLOVE BOX WITH SPIN 
COATER 
    
 
Refer our Press Tender Notice No.IISER/S&P/05/2016 dated 05.8.2016 for procurement of Glove 
Box. Tender Reference Number – IISER-PUR-0491-16. 
 
Pre-Bid meeting was held on Aug 12th , 2016 at 3.00 PM and minutes of meeting is as under. 
 
At the outset, the Chairman welcomed all the Members and the representative of the Prospective 
Bidders and briefed in general the scope of the Project and thereafter requested Assistant 
Registrar (S&P) to brief the vendors on the salient features of the commercial terms and the 
indenting Officer to read out the clarification sought by the Prospective Bidders and replied 
thereto as detailed in Annexure -II 
 
The representatives present were satisfied with the replies given and it was informed that the 
corrections / additons / clarifications given, as discussed during the Pre-Bid Conference would be 
hosted on the website of IISER Pune and all the Prospective Bidders are required to take cognizance 
of the proceedings of the Pre-Bid Conference before submitting their bids as stipulated in the 
Bidding Documents. 
 
The other terms & conditions of the notice issued on our IISER website www.iiserpune.ac .in will 
remain unchanged.No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained 

 
 
The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
             Sd/- 
12.8.2016            Assistant Registrar (S&P) 
 

 



                                
    
    
  
 ANNEXURE -II 

 

 

IISER PUNE 

 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF GLOVE BOX AND GLOVE BOX WITH SPIN 

COATER 
 

TECHNICAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 
 

 
TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-0490-491-16         DATE : 12.08.16 
 
S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

1 Page No –25, Chapter 4 

Please clarify regarding the manufacturing source of Spin 
coater 

Page No –25, Chapter 4 

The Spin coater should be manufactured by reputed 
company and the liability of it should be associated with 
Glove box manufacturer. 

2 Page No -25, Chapter 4 

Whether the sapphire coating is essential or not ? 

Page No -25, Chapter 4 

Sapphire coating is essential. 

 



 

3 Page No - 25, Chapter 4 

Whether it is essential to have pressure range from -15mbar 
to + 15 mbar 

Page No - 25, Chapter 4 

It is essential to have the box pressure range from -15mbar 
to + 15 mbar 

4 Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

Please clarify regarding the heat exchanger 

Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

Heat exchanger should be integrated to control the box 
temperature. 
 

5 Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

Please clarify  regarding the door lock 

Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

No change in the specification. Door lock should be spindle 
lock type not latch type. 

6 Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

Whether only O2 based control is enough or not 

Amendment in Page No - 25, Chapter 4 

Yes, only O2 based control is enough.  amended to 

Automatic Blower speed reduction / increase back to 100%, 
based on O2. 

7 Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

Please clarify regarding automatic gas ballast control 

Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

No change in the specification 

 

8 Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

Please clarify regarding activation at user set time 

We don't apply this feature on our Glove box. The operators 
never understand if something is wrong because of this 
feature leading to unnecessary interruptions. Is this very 
essential? 

Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

 

Start and exit of economy mode of utilities at user set time. 
No change in the specification. 

 



 

9 Page No – 25 , Chapter  4 

Clarification regarding spin coater for substrate size 

Does it mean that 6”x6” square wafer or 8” dia wafer is this 
right? Q: is 6” dia enough? Price difference between 6” diaor 
8” dia spin coater is double… 

Literature is enclosed either we can suggest SPIN 3000D (6” 
Dia) or SPIN 3000A (8” dia) Please confirm if SPIN 3000D is 
enough? 

Page No - 25, Chapter 4 amended to  

The substrate size of maximum 6”x6” for square and 8” dia 
for circular substrate. Suitable chuck should be provided. 

 
 
 
 
 
        
  



 

                                                                                                                                                     ANNEXURE -III 

 

IISER PUNE 

 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF GLOVE BOX 

 
COMMERCIAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 

 
 
TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-0490-491-16         DATE : 12.08.16 
 
 
S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

1. Submission of Price Schedule and Bid documents  Please submit two Price bids/Schedule in one separate envelope marked with 
“Commercial Bid” for Glove Box and Glove with Spin Coater. The technical bids 
for both the items should be kept in envelope marked as “Technical Bid”.   

   

   

   

   

 
 

    


